No. 20A53, 20A54

In the Supreme Court of the Wnited States

JOSEPH B. SCARNATI, III, ET AL.,

Applicants,
V.

KATHY BOOCKVAR, SEC’Y OF PENNSYLVANIA, ET AL.,

Respondents.

REPUBLICAN PARTY OF PENNSYLVANIA,

Applicant,
V.

KATHY BOOCKVAR, SEC’Y OF PENNSYLVANIA, ET AL.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that, on this 5th day of October 2020, in addition to
filing the motion for leave to file an amicus brief in the above-captioned action —
together with the accompanying amicus brief — via the Court’s electronic filing
system, one true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by U.S. Mail,

postage pre-paid, on the following counsel:

Jason B. Torchinsky John Bartley Del.one

Jonathan P. Lienhard Office of Attorney General

Shawn T. Sheehy Appellate Litigation Section

Dennis W. Polio 15th Floor, Strawberry Square
Holtzman Vogel Harrisburg, PA 17120

Josefiak Torchinsky PLLC 717-783-3226

15405 John Marshall Hwy jdelone@attorneygeneral.gov
Haymarket, VA 20169

540-341-8808 Counsel for Respondent Secretary of
jtorchinsky@hvjt.law State Boockvar

Counsel for Applicant John B.
Scarnati, I1I and Jake Corman



John M. Gore

Jones Day

51 Louisiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
jmgore@jonesday.com

Counsel for Applicant Republican
Party of Pennsylvania

Jake Evans

Holland & Knight LLP

1180 W. Peachtree Steet N.W., Ste
1800 Atlanta, GA 30309
404-817-8500
jake.evans@hklaw.com

Counsel for Respondents Speaker
Bryan Cutler and Rep. Kerry
Benninghoff

Kevin Michael Greenberg
Anthony Michael Pratt
Adam R. Roseman
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
1717 Arch Street, Suite 400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-988-7818
greenbergk@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Pennsylvania
Democratic Party

Regina Marie Blewitt
Lawrence John Moran, Jr.
Joyce, Carmody, & Moran, P.C.
9 N. Main Street, Suite 4
Pittston, PA 18640
570-602-3560
rmb@joycecarmody.com

Counsel for Respondent Luzerne
County Board of Elections

Frank J. Lavery, Jr.

Stephen Bradley Edwards
Andrew W. Norfleet

Lavery Law, PC

225 Market Street, Suite 304
PO Box 1245

Harrisburg PA 17108
717-384-6956
flavery@laverylaw.com

Counsel for Respondents Boards of
Elections of Franklin and Perry
Counties

Michelle D. Hangley

Mark Alan Arochick

John Brent Hill

Robert Andrew Wiygul

Hangley, Aronchick, Segal, Pudlin, &
Schiller

1 Logan Square, FL 27

Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-496-7002
mhangley@hangley.com

Counsel for Respondent Boards of
Elections of Bucks, Chester,
Montgomery, and Philadelphia
Counties

Allan Joseph Opsitnick

George M. Janockso

Andrew Francis Szefi

Alleghany County Law Department
300 Fort Pitt Commons

445 Fort Pitt Blvd

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

412-350-1132
aopsitnick@opsitnickslaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Allegheny
County Board of Elections



Krista Ann Staley

Stevn B. Silverman

Elizabeth A. Dupuis

Sean Robert Keegan

Babst, Calland, Clements, & Zomnir
2 Gateway Center, 6th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

814-867-8055
kstaley@babstcalland.com

Counsel for Respondents Boards of
Elections of Armstrong, Bedford, Blair,
Centre, Columbia, Dauphin, Fayette,
Huntingdon, Indiana, Lackawanna,
Lawrence, Lebanon, Montour,
Northumberland, Venango, and York
Counties

Kathleen Marie Kotula

Timothy Eugene Gates

Pennsylvania Department of State 306
N. Office Building

Harrisburg, PA 17120

717-783-0736

kkotula@pa.gov

Counsel for 67 County Respondents

Robert J. Grimm Ryan
Michael Joyce

Swartz Campbell, LLC

436 7th Street, 7th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-560-3267
rgrimm@swartzcampbell.com

Counsel for Respondent Washington
County Board of Elections

Brian J. Taylor

Timothy Patrick Brennan

Richard Eugene Santee

Northampton County Solicitor’s Office
669 Washington Street

Easton, PA 18042

610-829-6350

btaylor@kingspry.com

Counsel for Respondent Northampton
County Board of Elections

Carl John Zwick
Gregory Sale Sobol
Zwick & Zwick LLP
275 Main Street
Brookville, PA 15825
814-849-0595
cjz@zwick-law.com

Counsel for Respondent Jefferson
County Board of Elections

Christina Lee Hausner

Lancaster County Solicitor’s Office
150 N. Queen Street, SE 714
Lancaster, PA 17603
717-735-1584
chausner@co.lancaster.pa.us

Counsel for Respondent Lancaster
County Board of Elections

Christopher P. Gabriel

Cafardi, Ferguson, Wyrick, Weis &
Gabriel LLC

2605 Nicholson Road, Suite 2201
Sewickley, PA 15143
412-515-8900

cgabriel@cfwws.com

Counsel for Respondents Boards of
Elections of Clarion and Tioga
Counties



David Allen Regoli

Westmoreland County Sheriff’s Office
Court of Common Pleas

2 N. Main Street

Greensburg, PA 15601

724-830-3805

regoli@regolilaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Westmoreland
County Board of Elections

Edward David Rogers
Terence Martin Grugan
Elizabeth Victoria Wingfield
Ballard Spahr LLP

1735 Market Street, Floor 51
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-864-8320
rogerse@ballardspahr.com

Counsel for Respondent Delaware
County Board of Elections

Gerard Joseph Geiger
Newman Williams, P.C.

712 Monroe Street
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
570-421-9090
ggeiger@newmanwilliams.com

Counsel for Respondents Boards of
Elections of Carbon, Monroe, Pike,
Snyder, and Wayne Counties

H. William White, I1I

Butler County Solicitor’s Office
124 West Diamond Street
Butler, PA 16003
724-284-5100
wwhite@co.butler.pa.us

Counsel for Respondent Butler County
Board of Elections

Jonathan Lee DeWald

Allen P. Page, IV

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall
433 Market Street

Williamsport, PA 17701
570-506-9631
jdewald@mpvhlaw.com

Counsel for Respondent Union County
Board of Elections

Larry E. Coploff

Coploff, Ryan, Welch & Houser
136 E. Water Street Front

PO Box 389

Lock Haven, PA 17745
570-748-7771

lec@crwlaw.net

Counsel for Respondent Clinton
County Board of Elections

Molly Ruth Mudd

Sean Alexander Mott

Adams County Solicitor’s Office
117 Baltimore Street
Gettysburg, PA 17325
717-337-5911
mmudd@adamscounty.us

Counsel for Respondent Adams County
Board of Elections



In addition, on this 5th day of October 2020, the following email addresses have

also been served electronically:

jtorchinsky@hvjt.law cjz@zwick-law.com
jdelone@attorneygeneral.gov chausner@co.lancaster.pa.us
jmgore@jonesday.com cgabriel@cfwws.com
jake.evans@hklaw.com regoli@regolilaw.com
greenbergk@gtlaw.com rogerse@ballardspahr.com
rmb@joycecarmody.com ggeiger@newmanwilliams.com
flavery@laverylaw.com wwhite@co.butler.pa.us
mhangley@hangley.com jdewald@mpvhlaw.com
aopsitnick@opsitnickslaw.com lec@crwlaw.net
kstaley@babstcalland.com mmudd@adamscounty.us
kkotula@pa.gov laurie.daniel@hklaw.com
rgrimm@swartzcampbell.com rbernsteinlaw@gmail.com
btaylor@kingspry.com

Pursuant to this Court’s order dated April 15, 2020, the undersigned further
certifies that, on this 5th day of October 2020, an original paper copy was served on
the Court by hand delivery and that movant Eagle Forum Education & Legal Defense
Fund will expeditiously file booklet-from copies of this motion and brief if so

requested.

Executed October 5, 2020, at Washington, DC,

Lawrence J. Joseph

Lawrence J. Joseph



